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! WELL RECORD A
—1 Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
. sgent not more than twenty days after completion of well, Follow lnetructions
in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data
by following it with (2). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.
AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
e Malco Refineries, Inc. __Willis M. Boyd
Company or Operator Lease
- ~ - Well No 1 in of Sec.. 1 T 19_S
__ 25 E N M.P. "Wildcat! Field, Eddy County.
h’l:oxybh South East West
Well 15660 toctidiidhiof the ifsine and_ 1990 reet fHift of the Jg# lime ot Section I
If State land the oil and gas lease 18 No i Assignement No
It patented land .the owner is_ Willis M. Boyd Address_ Adairsville, Georgia
If Government land the permittee is Address
The Lessee is_ . Willis M. Boyd _ Address_ Adairsville, Georgia

Drilling commenced____gllélﬂ 19 . Drilling was completed 2/3,/‘;2 19

Name of drilling contractor___iates Drilling Co. Address__ Artesia, New Mexico
Elevation above sea level at top of casing_JhlLL_'(feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until - 19

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, trom__ 770" to: 790! No. 4, from to.
No. 2, from 2‘;9 3~'. ) to. 25981 _ No. 5, from____ to.
No. 3, from 3795' to. 3830' No. 6, from to.

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on-rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from 85' to 95' feet.
No. 2, from SLYA to 564! feet.
No. 3, from Q721 to. 985' feet.
No. 4. from to. —feet.

CASING RECORD

WEIGHT THREADS KIND OF | CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE PER 1'OOT PER INCH MAKE AMOUNT SHOE FROM FROM T0
]
10 3/4 L0.5 8  |y-J-55| 1019 'Baker Shut. off wtr.
& sidetraci.
Iosk tools.

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE OF [ S121 01 NQ. SACKS
HOLK .t‘;\SIN(ITWUERE SEr O CEMENT | METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
1
[ | I
IR o ; ! |
- 1o 3/4 1019 100 Pump v |
! r i ‘
- o —r . |
' | | | | |
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug- -Material Length . Depth Set .
Adapters---Material . . __ . _ Size .

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

| ©XPLOSIVE OR | DEPTH SHOT
sz ISHELL useD | CHEMICAL USED ' QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED | DEPTH CLEANED OUT
1

|
|
i
|
1
|
|
]

f
|
|
i
i

|

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAYL, TESTS
If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

2otary tools were used from feet to [ feet, and from feet to feet.

Cable tools were used from Q. _____ feet to_LllQﬁ_*# ,,,,,, feet, and from feet to. feet.
PRODUCTION

Put to producing__ . . 19

The production of the first 24 hours was barrels of fluid of which____ 9% was oil;____ %

emulsion:_ _9% water; and_____ % sediment. Gravity, Be

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours ____Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
. _Ce-V.Miller Driller . Driller
_Frank Sloan Driller _.___ Driller

FORMATION. RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I herebyv swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

_Roswell, New liexicc . 3/19/52

-_ N;-‘:{,th(%c:'(: 7 Zi e Date
Name _ _dJa R._M.CMinn

»7 SN
Position _Production Superintendent
Representing . Malco Refineries, Inc.

Company or Operator.

Address P. Q. Box 660, Roswell, New Mexico



FORMATION RECORD

FROM TO THICKNESS FORMATION
0 10 1C Soil
10 50 Lo Gypsum
50 35 35 Red Bed
85 95 1C Fine grained Sand
95 175 80 Gypsum, Annydrite w/ tr. gravel
175 185 10 Red, fine grained
185 205 20 Anhydrite and Gypsum
205 210 5 Red Bed
210 290 80 Red fine grained sand
290 295 5 Gray finely x1ln lime
295 390 95 Red fine graired sand w/ anhydrite
390 400 10 Gray-tan finely x1ln Lime
Loo Lot 7 Red fine Sand
Lo7 L70 63 Gray-byff dense dolomite w/calcite
L70 u7s 5 Gray fire grained sand
178 620 1LS Buff-pink dense dolomite
620 645 25 Red fine grained to silstone
6L5 725 80 Gray-buff dense dolomite
725 790 65 White fune grained Sand w/qts xyls.
790 830 60 White Anhydrite
830 91C 80 Gray-brown dense dolcmite
910 925 15 White-gray grained Sand
925 1530 605 Gray-brown dense Dolomite
1530 1590 60 Gray dense dolomite w/10% dk. chert
159C 16L0 50 Dark gray dense dolomite
16L0 1660 20 Gray-dk. gray dolomite & chert
1660 1675 1= Gray-dk. gray dense dolomite
1675 1685 10 Gray-dk. Gray dolomite & chert
1685 1705 20 Gray-dk. gray dense dolomite
1705 1830 125 Gray-dk. gray dolomite & chert
1830 1935 105 Light gray finely x1ln. dolomite
1935 1960 25 Light gray dolomite w/tr. chert fissiliferous
1960 2390 L30 Light gray-gray dense finely xln..dolémite
2390 2410 20 Fine light, gtz. sand - calcareous
2410 2540 130 Light gray-buff dense sandy dolomite
25L0 2560 20 Gray buff dense dolomite
25€0 2660 100 Grayish-brown dense finely xln w/trs porosity dolon
2660 2930 270 Grayish-brown dense dolomite
© 2930 2960 30 Brownish-gray dense firely xlm. dolomite w/tr. cheq
2960 3125 165 Sray-buff finely xin dolomite
3125 3150 25 Gray very fine Sand
3150 3225 75 Gray dense finely x1ln dolomite
3225 3240 15 Gray very finely frained micaceous sand
3240 3330 90 Brown xln dolomite
3330 3390 60 Gray buff dense dolomite w/ tr. chert
33%0 3460 70 Dark gray sandy micaceous dolomite
3460 3L95 35 Dark gray dense dolemite w/tr. chert
3495 3735 240 Gray-brown sandy micaceous dolomite
3735 3790 55 Gray finely grained mica. sand
3790 3915 125 Gray brown xln. dolomite, slt, porosity
3915 Li80 565 Black-light gray dense Lime
LL8o L796 316 Black silic, shaley Lime
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